
ATTORNEY GENERAL O F  TEXAS 
- - 

G R E G  A B B O T T  

February 1 ,  2007 

Ms. P. Annstro~ig 
Assistatlt City Attorney 
Criminal 1,aw & Police Division 
1400 South Lainar 
Dallas. Texas 7521 5 

Re: Request Sor repoil number 0940800-R 

Dear Ms. Arrnsti.ong: 

The Office of the Attorney General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your 
request ID# 274101. 

After reviewing your arguments and tlie sublrritted information, we have detem~ined that 
your request does rrot present a novel or con~plex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims 
in a memorandum opinion. Yoir claini that the information marked as "552.108" may he 
withheld from the requestor pursuant to section 552,1OS(a)(l) ofthe Gover~iiiient Code. We 
have considered your arguiiients and the illfoixlatio~i and have deter-iniiied that iil accordance 
with section 552.108(a)(l) you may withhold the infonilation marked as "552.108." We 
agree you must withhold the nlarked Texas motor vehicle information in accordance with 
section 552.130 of the Government Code. 

For more information on the cited exception, as well as information on tlie rights and 
obligations of govemnlental bodies and requestors, please refer to open government 
informati011 contained oil the Office ofthe Attorney General wehsite at ~.~v~v.oaz.state.tx.us. 
You niay also contact our Opcii Goverii~iie~lt Flotliue at I-877-OPENTEX. 

cc: Max Whit~jorth 
Patrick's Express Document Service 
P.O. Box 580 
Nevada, Texas 75173 
(wlo enclosures) 


